

SCHEDULE - A

Name of work : Construction of Unity Mall in 5.00 Acres of land at Survey No.426/2 of Madhurawada Revenue Village, Visakhapatnam Rural Mandal, Visakhapatnam District.

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
(I) Civil Works							
1	75093.60 Cum	Earth work excavation for foundations (Mechanical Means) for buildings in ordinary soils and depositing on bank for all lifts and with an initial lead of 10m and up to 3m depth including all operational, incidental, labour charges such as shoring, sheeting, planking, strutting etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work excluding dewatering charges etc., as per SS 20 B(APSS 308){Payment will be made based on level for finished item of work}		Cum	133.77	(Rupees One Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Seventy Seven Only)	10045270.87
2	17427.27 Cum	Earth work excavation for foundations for buildings in hard rock (blasting Required) and depositing on bank for all lifts and with an initial lead of 10m and up to 3m depth including all operational, incidental, labour charges such as shoring, sheeting, planking, strutting etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work excluding dewatering charges etc., as per SS 20 B(APSS 308) {Payment will be made based on level for finished item of work}		Cum	1279.85	(Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Nine and Paise Eighty Five Only)	22304291.51
3	40000.00 Cum	Filling with useful available excavated earth by manual means (excluding rock) in trenches, sides of foundations and basement with initial lead in layers not exceeding 15 cm thick, consolidating each deposited layer by watering and ramming including cost and conveyance of water to work site and all operational, incidental, labour charges, hire charges of T & P etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work. (APSS NO. 309 & 310)		Cum	47.57	(Rupees Forty Seven and Paise Fifty Seven Only)	1902800.00
4	6010.37 Cum	Plain Cement Concrete (1:4:8) (cement: fine aggregate: Coarse aggregate) for foundations and under flooring bed using coarse aggregate 40mm size hard , machine crushed granite from approved quarry including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, sand, coarse aggregate, water etc. to site, including sales & other taxes on all materials and including all charges for machine mixing, laying concrete in foundations and under flooring bed, ramming in 15 cm layers finishing top surface to the required level curing etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work. (APSS No. 402)		Cum	6097.46	(Rupees Six Thousand Ninety Seven and Paise Forty Six Only)	36647990.66

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
5		Supply and placing of the Design Mix Concrete M 50 grade corresponding to IS 456 with cement content of 450 kgs per 1 cum of concrete using weigh batcher / mixer with 20mm size graded machine crushed hard granite metal (coarse aggregate - as per IS 383 - 1970 and IS 2386 Part 1 to Part 8) from approved quarry including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, fine aggregate (sand) coarse aggregate, water etc., to site, centering using steel scaffolding pipes , jack props , wallers , foot plates , brackets , steel centering plates etc., including all operational, incidental and labour charges such as weigh batching, machine mixing, lifting of concrete manually, laying concrete, vibrating, curing etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete but excluding cost of steel and its fabrication charges for finished item of work (APSS No. 402)					
	6181.53 Cum	Footings :		Cum	9124.92	(Rupees Nine Thousand One Hundred Twenty Four and Paise Ninety Two Only)	56405966.73
	194.66 Cum	Column Pedestals :		Cum	9782.49	(Rupees Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Two and Paise Forty Nine Only)	1904259.50
	307.84 Cum	Plinth Beams :		Cum	11890.03	(Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety and Paise Three Only)	3660226.84
6		Supply and placing of the Design Mix Concrete M 50 grade corresponding to IS 456 with minimum cement content of 450 kgs per 1 cum of concrete using Concrete Batching Plant with 20mm size graded machine crushed hard granite metal (coarse aggregate - as per IS 383 - 1970 and IS 2386 Part 1 to Part 8) from approved quarry including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, fine aggregate (sand) coarse aggregate, water etc., to site and sales & other taxes on all materials, centering using Steel scaffolding pipes, jack props, Steel centering Plates etc. including all operational, incidental and labour charges such as weigh batching, machine mixing, lifting of concrete mechanically, laying concrete, curing , overheads & contractors profit etc., complete but excluding cost of steel and its fabrication charges for finished item of work (APSS No. 402).for coloums Columns : un supported height up to 3.66 m					
	244.57 Cum	Basement -3 :		Cum	14857.04	(Rupees Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Four Only)	3633586.27

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	244.57 Cum	Basement -2 :		Cum	14857.04	(Rupees Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Four Only)	3633586.27
	244.57 Cum	Basement -1 :		Cum	14857.04	(Rupees Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Four Only)	3633586.27
	239.62 Cum	Ground Floor :		Cum	14857.04	(Rupees Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Four Only)	3560043.92
	239.62 Cum	First Floor :		Cum	15283.60	(Rupees Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Three and Paise Sixty Only)	3662256.23
	239.62 Cum	Second Floor :		Cum	18294.08	(Rupees Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Four and Paise Eight Only)	4383627.45
	258.10 Cum	Third Floor :		Cum	18979.22	(Rupees Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Nine and Paise Twenty)	4898536.68
	400.71 Cum	Fourth Floor :		Cum	19506.65	(Rupees Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Six and Paise Sixty Five Only)	7816509.72
	194.47 Cum	Columns : Below Plinth Level		Cum	14857.04	(Rupees Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Four Only)	2889248.57
	1281.20 Cum	Main Columns below Ground Floor		Cum	14857.04	(Rupees Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Four Only)	19034839.65
7		Supply and placing of the Design Mix Concrete M 25 grade corresponding to IS 456 with minimum cement content of 380 kgs per 1 cum of concrete using Concrete Batching Plant with 20mm size graded machine crushed hard granite metal (coarse aggregate - as per IS 383 - 1970 and IS 2386 Part 1 to Part 8) from approved quarry including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, fine aggregate (sand) coarse aggregate, water etc., to site and sales & other taxes on all materials, centering using Steel scaffolding pipes, jack props, Steel centering Plates etc. , including all operational, incidental and labour charges such as weigh batching, machine mixing, lifting of concrete manually, laying concrete, curing , overheads & contractors profit etc., complete but excluding cost of steel and its fabrication charges for finished item of work (APSS No. 402). for lintels					
	0.27 Cum	Lintels Basement -3 :		Cum	13823.85	(Rupees Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Three and Paise Eighty Five Only)	3732.44

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	0.27 Cum	Basement -2 :		Cum	13823.85	(Rupees Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Three and Paise Eighty Five Only)	3732.44
	0.27 Cum	Basement -1 :		Cum	13823.85	(Rupees Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Three and Paise Eighty Five Only)	3732.44
	0.89 Cum	Ground Floor :		Cum	13823.85	(Rupees Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Three and Paise Eighty Five Only)	12303.23
	0.89 Cum	First Floor :		Cum	14088.07	(Rupees Fourteen Thousand Eighty Eight and Paise Seven Only)	12538.38
	0.89 Cum	Second Floor :		Cum	17273.57	(Rupees Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Fifty Seven Only)	15373.48
	0.89 Cum	Third Floor :		Cum	17796.36	(Rupees Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Six and Paise Thirty Six Only)	15838.76
	0.83 Cum	Fourth Floor :		Cum	18163.18	(Rupees Eighteen Thousand One Hundred Sixty Three and Paise Eighteen Only)	15075.44
8		<p>Supply and placing of the Design Mix Concrete M 50 grade corresponding to IS 456 with minimum cement content of 450 kgs per 1 cum of concrete using Concrete Batching Plant with 20mm size graded machine crushed hard granite metal (coarse aggregate - as per IS 383 - 1970 and IS 2386 Part 1 to Part 8) from approved quarry including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, fine aggregate (sand) coarse aggregate, water etc., to site and sales & other taxes on all materials, centering using Steel scaffolding pipes, jack props, Steel centering Plates etc. including all operational, incidental and labour charges such as weigh batching, machine mixing, lifting of concrete mechanically, laying concrete, curing , overheads & contractors profit etc., complete but excluding cost of steel and its fabrication charges for finished item of work (APSS No. 402). for side walls</p> <p>150mm thick Watertank Side wall Sixth Floor/ Terrace Floor :</p>		Sqm	3646.60	(Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Forty Six and Paise Sixty Only)	911650.00

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
		230mm thick Shear walls					
	69.37 Sqm	Basement -3 :		Sqm	3815.86	(Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifteen and Paise Eighty Six Only)	264706.21
	69.37 Sqm	Basement -2 :		Sqm	3815.86	(Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifteen and Paise Eighty Six Only)	264706.21
	69.37 Sqm	Basement -1 :		Sqm	3815.86	(Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifteen and Paise Eighty Six Only)	264706.21
	116.41 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	3815.86	(Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifteen and Paise Eighty Six Only)	444204.26
	116.41 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	3894.21	(Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Four and Paise Twenty One Only)	453324.99
	116.41 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	4512.62	(Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Twelve and Paise Sixty Two Only)	525314.09
	116.41 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	4644.97	(Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Forty Four and Paise Ninety Seven Only)	540720.96
	55.55 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	4644.97	(Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Forty Four and Paise Ninety Seven Only)	258028.08
9		Supply and placing of the Design Mix Concrete M 50grade corresponding to IS 456 with minimum cement content of 450 kgs per 1 cum of concrete using Concrete Batching Plant with 20mm size graded machine crushed hard granite metal(coarse aggregate - as per IS 383 - 1970 and IS 2386 Part 1 to Part 8) from approved quarry including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, fine aggregate (sand) coarse aggregate, water etc., to site and sales & other taxes on all materials, centering using Steel scaffolding pipes, jack props, Steel centering Plates etc., including all operational, incidental and labour charges such as weigh batching, machine mixing, lifting of concrete mechanically, laying concrete, curing, overheads & contractors profit etc., complete but excluding cost of steel and its fabrication charges for finished item of work (APSS No. 402). for beams and slabs					
		Roof Beams					
		Roof Beams upto un supported height of 3.66 m					
	564.92 Cum	Basement -3 :		Cum	13085.98	(Rupees Thirteen Thousand Eighty Five and Paise Ninety Eight Only)	7392531.82

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	564.92 Cum	Basement -2 :		Cum	13085.98	(Rupees Thirteen Thousand Eighty Five and Paise Ninety Eight Only)	7392531.82
	564.92 Cum	Basement -1 :		Cum	13085.98	(Rupees Thirteen Thousand Eighty Five and Paise Ninety Eight Only)	7392531.82
	837.84 Cum	Ground Floor :		Cum	13085.98	(Rupees Thirteen Thousand Eighty Five and Paise Ninety Eight Only)	10963957.48
	1013.07 Cum	First Floor :		Cum	13443.79	(Rupees Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred Forty Three and Paise Seventy Nine Only)	13619500.34
	1013.07 Cum	Second Floor :		Cum	14068.97	(Rupees Fourteen Thousand Sixty Eight and Paise Ninety Seven Only)	14252851.44
	1013.07 Cum	Third Floor :		Cum	14470.78	(Rupees Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Seventy and Paise Seventy Eight Only)	14659913.09
	529.88 Cum	Fourth Floor :		Cum	14856.50	(Rupees Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Six and Paise Fifty Only)	7872162.22
	1347.63 Cum	Roof beams(including shell concrete)		Cum	14856.50	(Rupees Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Six and Paise Fifty Only)	20021065.10
		Roof Slabs upto un supported height of 3.66m					
		Roof Slabs 150mm thick :					
		upto un supported height of 3.66m					
	78.60 Sqm	Basement -3 :		Sqm	1733.44	(Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Forty Four Only)	136248.38
	78.60 Sqm	Basement -2 :		Sqm	1733.44	(Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Forty Four Only)	136248.38
	78.60 Sqm	Basement -1 :		Sqm	1733.44	(Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Forty Four Only)	136248.38
	94.40 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	1733.44	(Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Forty Four Only)	163636.74
	94.40 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	1774.33	(Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Four and Paise Thirty Three Only)	167496.75
	94.40 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	1939.11	(Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Nine and Paise Eleven Only)	183051.98

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	94.40 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	1992.39	(Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Two and Paise Thirty Nine Only)	188081.62
	31.60 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	2046.65	(Rupees Two Thousand Forty Six and Paise Sixty Five Only)	64674.14
		Roof Slabs 175 mm thick : upto un supported height of 3.66m					
	4432.00 Sqm	Basement -3 :		Sqm	1919.65	(Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Nineteen and Paise Sixty Five Only)	8507888.80
	4432.00 Sqm	Basement -2 :		Sqm	1919.65	(Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Nineteen and Paise Sixty Five Only)	8507888.80
	4432.00 Sqm	Basement -1 :		Sqm	1919.65	(Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Nineteen and Paise Sixty Five Only)	8507888.80
		Roof Slabs 225 mm thick : upto un supported height of 3.66m					
	1983.00 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	1733.44	(Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Forty Four Only)	3437411.52
	2478.24 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	1774.33	(Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Four and Paise Thirty Three Only)	4397215.58
	2478.24 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	1939.11	(Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Nine and Paise Eleven Only)	4805579.97
	2478.24 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	1992.39	(Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Two and Paise Thirty Nine Only)	4937620.59
	2690.36 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	2046.65	(Rupees Two Thousand Forty Six and Paise Sixty Five Only)	5506225.29
10		Masonry work in CM(1:6) prop (Cement : Screened sand) in superstructure with fly ash cement / lime solid blocks of size 290mm x 225mm x 140mm from approved source having minimum crushing strength of 50 Kg/Sqcm. including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, sand, bricks, water etc., to site, including sales & other taxes on all materials and such as labour charges, like mixing cement mortar, scaffolding charges, constructing masonry, lift charges, curing, overheads and contractor profit etc., complete for finished item of work. (APSS No. 501 & 504).					

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	362.98 Cum	Basement -3 :		Cum	9092.12	(Rupees Nine Thousand Ninety Two and Paise Twelve Only)	3300257.72
	362.98 Cum	Basement -2 :		Cum	9092.12	(Rupees Nine Thousand Ninety Two and Paise Twelve Only)	3300257.72
	362.98 Cum	Basement -1 :		Cum	9092.12	(Rupees Nine Thousand Ninety Two and Paise Twelve Only)	3300257.72
	268.36 Cum	Ground Floor :		Cum	9092.12	(Rupees Nine Thousand Ninety Two and Paise Twelve Only)	2439961.32
	407.63 Cum	First Floor :		Cum	9733.90	(Rupees Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Ninety Only)	3967829.66
	409.04 Cum	Second Floor :		Cum	10022.59	(Rupees Ten Thousand Twenty Two and Paise Fifty Nine Only)	4099640.21
	396.57 Cum	Third Floor :		Cum	10276.04	(Rupees Ten Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Six and Paise Four Only)	4075169.18
	390.03 Cum	Fourth Floor :		Cum	10525.91	(Rupees Ten Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Five and Paise Ninety One Only)	4105420.68
11		Reinforced Masonry for partition walls (100 mm thick) in CM (1:4) prop. (Cement : Screened sand) using fly ash cement / lime solid blocks of size 290mm x 100mm x 140mm having minimum compressive strength of 50 Kg/Sq.cmand placing 2 Nos. of 6mm M.S plain rods in every third layer with free ends of the reinforcement pegged into mortar joints of main brick walls where applicable including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, steel, sand, bricks, water etc., to site, including sales & other taxes on all materials, all operational, incidental charges such as labour charges for mixing cement mortar, scaffolding charges, constructing masonry, lift charges, curing, etc., and overheads & contractors profit but excluding cost of steel and its fabrication charges complete for finished item of work. (APSS No. of 509)					
	311.60 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	1028.76	(Rupees One Thousand Twenty Eight and Paise Seventy Six Only)	320561.62
	1342.86 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	1122.49	(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Twenty Two and Paise Forty Nine Only)	1507346.92
	1342.86 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	1182.38	(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty Two and Paise Thirty Eight Only)	1587770.81
	235.41 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	1295.07	(Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Five and Paise Seven Only)	304872.43

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
12		Plain Cement Concrete M 20 design mix using Concrete Batching Plant, 20mm size hard granite machine crushed graded metal (coarse aggregate - as per IS 383 - 1970 and IS 2386 Part 1 to Part 8) from approved quarry, using a minimum quantity of 330 kgs. of cement per 1 cum of concrete including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, fine aggregate (Sand), coarse aggregate, water etc., to site including steel centering, shuttering, machine mixing, lift charges, laying concrete, vibrating, curing, overheads & contractors profit etc., complete for finished item of work (APSS No. 402 & 403) for steps.					
	59.40 Cum	Basement -3 :		Cum	7985.95	(Rupees Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Five and Paise Ninety Five Only)	474365.43
	59.40 Cum	Basement -2 :		Cum	7985.95	(Rupees Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Five and Paise Ninety Five Only)	474365.43
	59.40 Cum	Basement -1 :		Cum	7985.95	(Rupees Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Five and Paise Ninety Five Only)	474365.43
	42.77 Cum	Ground Floor :		Cum	7985.95	(Rupees Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Five and Paise Ninety Five Only)	341559.08
	42.77 Cum	First Floor :		Cum	9880.63	(Rupees Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty and Paise Sixty Three Only)	422594.55
	42.77 Cum	Second Floor :		Cum	10120.29	(Rupees Ten Thousand One Hundred Twenty and Paise Twenty Nine Only)	432844.80
	42.77 Cum	Third Floor :		Cum	10194.44	(Rupees Ten Thousand One Hundred Ninety Four and Paise Forty Four Only)	436016.20
	17.11 Cum	Fourth Floor :		Cum	10252.04	(Rupees Ten Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Two and Paise Four Only)	175412.40

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
13		Providing Thermo Mechanically Treated (TMT) (Fe 500 / Fe 500 D grade as per IS 1786-1979) of different diameters for RCC works including labour charges for straightening, cutting, bending to required sizes and shapes, placing in position with cover blocks of approved materials and size and tying and lap-splicing with binding wire of 18 SWG, forming grills for reinforcement work as per approved designs and drawings, including cost and conveyance of steel bars, including all wastages such as overlaps, couplings, chairs, spacer bars including cost and conveyance of binding wire, cover blocks and all incidental, operational, labour charges such as cutting, bending, placing in position, tying etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work.(APSS No.126)					
	213.53 MT	Basement -3 :		MT	92275.55	(Rupees Ninety Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five and Paise Fifty Five Only)	19703598.19
	183.00 MT	Basement -2 :		MT	92275.55	(Rupees Ninety Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five and Paise Fifty Five Only)	16886425.65
	183.00 MT	Basement -1 :		MT	92275.55	(Rupees Ninety Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five and Paise Fifty Five Only)	16886425.65
	175.00 MT	Ground Floor :		MT	92275.55	(Rupees Ninety Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five and Paise Fifty Five Only)	16148221.25
	242.00 MT	First Floor :		MT	94301.73	(Rupees Ninety Four Thousand Three Hundred One and Paise Seventy Three Only)	22821018.66
	242.00 MT	Second Floor :		MT	94504.35	(Rupees Ninety Four Thousand Five Hundred Four and Paise Thirty Five Only)	22870052.70
	245.00 MT	Third Floor :		MT	94727.23	(Rupees Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Seven and Paise Twenty Three Only)	23208171.35
	299.00 MT	Fourth Floor :		MT	94972.40	(Rupees Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Two and Paise Forty Only)	28396747.60
	33.00 MT	Below Plinth Level		MT	92275.55	(Rupees Ninety Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five and Paise Fifty Five Only)	3045093.15

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	320.30 MT	Main Columns below Ground Floor		MT	92275.55	(Rupees Ninety Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five and Paise Fifty Five Only)	29555858.67
14		Ornamental ceiling plastering 12mm thick in two coats using screened sand with base coat of 8mm thick in CM (1:6) and top coat of 4mm thick in CM (1:4) with dubara sponge finishing including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, sand, water etc., to site, including sales & other taxes on all materials, and all operational, incidental charges on materials and including cost of all labour charges for mixing mortar, finishing, scaffolding, lift charges, curing, including cutting grooves as directed by Engineer-in-charge etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work. (SS 901,903 & 904)					
	396.00 Sqm	Basement -3 :		Sqm	670.97	(Rupees Six Hundred Seventy and Paise Ninety Seven Only)	265704.12
	396.00 Sqm	Basement -2 :		Sqm	670.97	(Rupees Six Hundred Seventy and Paise Ninety Seven Only)	265704.12
	396.00 Sqm	Basement -1 :		Sqm	670.97	(Rupees Six Hundred Seventy and Paise Ninety Seven Only)	265704.12
	901.86 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	670.97	(Rupees Six Hundred Seventy and Paise Ninety Seven Only)	605121.00
	1919.98 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	738.83	(Rupees Seven Hundred Thirty Eight and Paise Eighty Three Only)	1418538.82
	2089.52 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	755.43	(Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Five and Paise Forty Three Only)	1578486.09
	1324.60 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	772.60	(Rupees Seven Hundred Seventy Two and Paise Sixty Only)	1023385.96
	645.66 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	790.40	(Rupees Seven Hundred Ninety and Paise Forty Only)	510329.66
15		Plastering 12mm thick in two coats using screened sand with base coat of 8mm thick in CM (1:6) and top coat of 4mm thick in CM (1:4) with dubara sponge finishing including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, sand, water etc., to site and all operational, incidental charges on materials and including cost of all labour charges for mixing mortar, finishing, scaffolding, lift charges, curing, including cutting grooves as directed by Engineer - in - charge etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work for Internal Walls. (SS 901,903 & 904)					
	2103.92 Sqm	Basement - 3 :		Sqm	645.35	(Rupees Six Hundred Forty Five and Paise Thirty Five Only)	1357764.77

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	2103.92 Sqm	Basement - 2 :		Sqm	645.35	(Rupees Six Hundred Forty Five and Paise Thirty Five Only)	1357764.77
	2103.92 Sqm	Basement - 1 :		Sqm	645.35	(Rupees Six Hundred Forty Five and Paise Thirty Five Only)	1357764.77
	4270.31 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	645.35	(Rupees Six Hundred Forty Five and Paise Thirty Five Only)	2755844.56
	4487.44 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	707.94	(Rupees Seven Hundred Seven and Paise Ninety Four Only)	3176838.27
	4487.44 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	719.24	(Rupees Seven Hundred Nineteen and Paise Twenty Four Only)	3227546.35
	2949.23 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	731.13	(Rupees Seven Hundred Thirty One and Paise Thirteen Only)	2156270.53
	2599.96 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	743.63	(Rupees Seven Hundred Forty Three and Paise Sixty Three Only)	1933408.25
16		Plastering 12mm thick in two coats using screened sand with base coat of 8mm thick in CM (1:6) and top coat of 4mm thick in CM (1:4) with dubara sponge finishing including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, sand, water etc., to site and all operational, incidental charges on materials and including cost of all labour charges for mixing mortar, finishing, scaffolding, lift charges, curing, including cutting grooves as directed by Engineer - in - charge etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work for external Walls . (SS 901,903 & 904)					
	443.34 Sqm	Basement - 3 :		Sqm	645.35	(Rupees Six Hundred Forty Five and Paise Thirty Five Only)	286109.47
	443.34 Sqm	Basement - 2 :		Sqm	645.35	(Rupees Six Hundred Forty Five and Paise Thirty Five Only)	286109.47
	443.34 Sqm	Basement - 1 :		Sqm	645.35	(Rupees Six Hundred Forty Five and Paise Thirty Five Only)	286109.47
	474.60 Sqm	Ground Floor:		Sqm	645.35	(Rupees Six Hundred Forty Five and Paise Thirty Five Only)	306283.11
	546.00 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	707.94	(Rupees Seven Hundred Seven and Paise Ninety Four Only)	386535.24
	546.00 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	719.24	(Rupees Seven Hundred Nineteen and Paise Twenty Four Only)	392705.04
	349.27 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	731.13	(Rupees Seven Hundred Thirty One and Paise Thirteen Only)	255361.78
	603.52 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	743.63	(Rupees Seven Hundred Forty Three and Paise Sixty Three Only)	448795.58

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
17		Plastering 12mm thick single coat in CM(1:5) using screened sand including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, sand, water etc., to site and all operational, incidental charges on materials and including cost of all labour charges for mixing mortar, finishing, curing as directed by Engineer-in-charge etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work (SS 901,903 & 904) for basement.					
	2891.00 Sqm	Basement -3		Sqm	229.03	(Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Nine and Paise Three Only)	662125.73
	2940.00 Sqm	Basement -2		Sqm	229.03	(Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Nine and Paise Three Only)	673348.20
	2940.00 Sqm	Basement -1		Sqm	229.03	(Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Nine and Paise Three Only)	673348.20
18		Providing impervious coat to exposed RCC roof slab surfaces to required slopes with CM (1:3) prop. using screened sand 20mm thick (average) mixed with integral cement water proofing admixture confirming to IS: 2645-2003 manufactured by reputed manufacturers as approved by Engineer-in-charge at 100ml per one bag of cement, laid over roof slab when it is green, finished smooth with a floating coat of neat cement and thread lining at regular intervals of 45cmx45cm including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, sand, water proofing compound, water etc., to site, operational, incidental, and labour charges for mixing mortar, laying, lift charges, rendering smooth and thread lining, curing including rounding off junctions of wall and slab etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work. (APSS No. 901 & 903).					
	4764.76 Sqm	Basement - 1 :		Sqm	687.37	(Rupees Six Hundred Eighty Seven and Paise Thirty Seven Only)	3275153.08
	1810.81 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	755.32	(Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Five and Paise Thirty Two Only)	1367741.01

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
19		Providing impervious coat to exposed RCC roof slab surfaces of sump , sump side wall, sump bottom slab, in side of septic tank , in sunken slabs etc. to required slopes with CM (1:3) prop. using screened sand 12mm thick mixed with integral cement water proofing admixture conforming to IS: 2645-2003 manufactured by reputed manufacturers as approved by Engineer-in-charge at 100ml per one bag of cement, laid over roof slab when it is green, finished smooth with a floating coat of neat cement and thread lining at regular intervals of 45cmx45cm where ever necessary including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, sand, water proofing compound, water etc., to site, operational, incidental, and labour charges for mixing mortar, laying, lift charges, rendering smooth and thread lining, curing including rounding off junctions of wall and slab etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work. (APSS No. 901 & 903).					
	110.11 Sqm	Basement - 1 :		Sqm	687.37	(Rupees Six Hundred Eighty Seven and Paise Thirty Seven Only)	75686.31
	165.17 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	762.12	(Rupees Seven Hundred Sixty Two and Paise Twelve Only)	125879.36
	100.10 Sqm	Terrace Floor :		Sqm	769.59	(Rupees Seven Hundred Sixty Nine and Paise Fifty Nine Only)	77035.96
20		Flooring with non-skid red or white full body Ceramic floor tiles of size 300 mm x 300 mm and thickness between 7-8 mm 1st quality conforming to IS:13711, IS:13712, IS:13630 (Parts 1 to 15) of any colour and finish in all shades and designs as approved by Engineer-in-charge, set over base coat of cement mortar (1:8), 12mm thick using screened sand over CC bed already laid or RCC roof slab, including neat cement slurry of honey like consistency spread @ 3.3 Kgs per sqm & jointed neatly with white cement paste to full depth mixed with pigment of matching shade, including cost of all materials like cement, screened sand , water and tiles etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work. (APSS No.701 & 707)					
	32.11 Sqm	Basement - 3 :		Sqm	1172.49	(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Two and Paise Forty Nine Only)	37648.65
	32.11 Sqm	Basement - 2 :		Sqm	1172.49	(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Two and Paise Forty Nine Only)	37648.65
	32.11 Sqm	Basement - 1 :		Sqm	1172.49	(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Two and Paise Forty Nine Only)	37648.65

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	60.98 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	1172.49	(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Two and Paise Forty Nine Only)	71498.44
	60.98 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	1235.15	(Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Five and Paise Fifteen Only)	75319.45
	60.98 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	1241.41	(Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Forty One and Paise Forty One Only)	75701.18
	60.98 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	1242.04	(Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Forty Two and Paise Four Only)	75739.60
	60.98 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	1242.10	(Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Forty Two and Paise Ten Only)	75743.26
21		Flooring with non-skid Double charged / multi charged stain free full body porcelain vitrified tiles with double layer pigment of size 600 x 600 mm and thickness between 8-10 mm 1st quality conforming to IS:13711, IS:13712, IS:13630 (Parts 1 to 15) of any colour and finish in all shades and designs with borders and design as per the approved flooring pattern as directed by the Engineer-In -Charge, laying tiles using spacers of 2mm thick, set over a base coat of CM (1:8) prop. 12mm thick using screened sand over CC bed already laid or RCC roof slab , including neat cement slurry of honey like consistency spread @ 3.3 kgs per sqm. and jointed neatly with white cement paste to full depth mixed with pigment of matching shade including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, sand, water, tiles, white cement etc., to site (excluding cost of C.C. bed) including cost of base coat and all labour charges for mixing of cement mortar, laying tiles to required slope as directed by the Engineer- in-charge etc.,and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work. (APSS No.701 & 707) Vitrified Tiles					
	53.76 Sqm	Basement -3		Sqm	1462.62	(Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Two and Paise Sixty Two Only)	78630.45
	53.76 Sqm	Basement -2		Sqm	1462.62	(Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Two and Paise Sixty Two Only)	78630.45
	53.76 Sqm	Basement -1		Sqm	1462.62	(Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Two and Paise Sixty Two Only)	78630.45

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	174.66 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	1462.62	(Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Two and Paise Sixty Two Only)	255461.21
	1892.81 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	1525.27	(Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Five and Paise Twenty Seven Only)	2887046.31
	1955.97 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	1531.54	(Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Thirty One and Paise Fifty Four Only)	2995646.29
	174.66 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	1532.17	(Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Two and Paise Seventeen Only)	267608.81
	1365.90 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	1532.23	(Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Two and Paise Twenty Three Only)	2092872.96
22		Vaccum dewatering cement concrete flooring 75mm thick using M 25 grade design mix corresponding to IS 456 with minimum cement content of 380 kgs per 1 cum of concrete using WEIGH BATCHER / MIXER with 20mm size graded machine crushed hard granite metal (coarse aggregate - as per IS 383 - 1970 and IS 2386 Part 1 to Part 8) from approved quarry in panels as per drawing / design, laid to proper level and slope including consolidating with power driven mechanical vibrators (both needle & screed vibrators), dewatering by vacuum process "Tremix" method, floated with neat cement and power troweled to achieve smooth finishing, including MS Shuttering, finishing, rounding of the edges, curing including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, coarse aggregate, sand etc., to site, centering, shuttering, machine mixing, laying concrete, vibrating, curing, hire charges of all tools and plants, all other incidental and operational charges, labour charges and all taxes excluding GST etc., complete for finished item of work but excluding cost of steel and its fabrication charges for finished item of work.					
	3797.00 Sqm	Basement -3		Sqm	2079.49	(Rupees Two Thousand Seventy Nine and Paise Forty Nine Only)	7895823.53
	3797.00 Sqm	Basement -2		Sqm	2079.49	(Rupees Two Thousand Seventy Nine and Paise Forty Nine Only)	7895823.53
	3797.00 Sqm	Basement -1		Sqm	2079.49	(Rupees Two Thousand Seventy Nine and Paise Forty Nine Only)	7895823.53

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
23		Flooring with polished Italian marble slab 16 to 18 mm thick set over base coat of cement mortar (1:6) 20 mm thick (joints of stone must be flushed) over CC bed already laid or RCC roof slab, including neat cement slurry of honey like consistency spread @ 3.30 kgs per sqm. Jointed with neat cement to full depth mixed with pigment of matching shade, including cost of all materials like flooring slab, cement, sand, and water etc., complete, including seigniorage charges, labour charges for dressing, rubbing and polishing of flooring stones etc., complete for finished item of work, .					
	2617.71 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	6520.61	(Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Twenty and Paise Sixty One Only)	17069066.00
	1515.44 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	6634.61	(Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Four and Paise Sixty One Only)	10054353.38
	1669.56 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	6646.01	(Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred Forty Six and Paise One Only)	11095912.46
	974.18 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	6647.15	(Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred Forty Seven and Paise Fifteen Only)	6475520.59
24		Providing 16 mm to 18 mm thick high polished leather finish granite stone slabs (steel grey or pearl black) with borders and design as per the pattern approved by the Engineer-in-Charge of length not less than 2.43 mts set over base coat of cement mortar (1:5) , 12mm thick using screened sand over CC bed already laid or RCC roof slab including neat grey cement slurry of honey like consistency spread @ 3.3 Kg per sqm and jointed neatly with white cement paste mixed with pigment of matching shade to full depth including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement , sand , water , granite slabs etc., to work site and all operational, incidental labour & lift charges, full rounding the edges of treads , providing 3 grooves of size 2mm x 1mm for the full length of treads , polishing charges, cost of base coat and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work for treads and risers (S.S.701 & special)					
a)		Treads of 0.30m wide :					
	62.10 Sqm	Basement -3:		Sqm	2558.18	(Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Eight and Paise Eighteen Only)	158862.98
	62.10 Sqm	Basement -2:		Sqm	2558.18	(Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Eight and Paise Eighteen Only)	158862.98

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	62.10 Sqm	Basement -1:		Sqm	2558.18	(Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Eight and Paise Eighteen Only)	158862.98
	77.76 Sqm	Ground Floor:		Sqm	2558.18	(Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Eight and Paise Eighteen Only)	198924.08
	77.76 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	2671.13	(Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy One and Paise Thirteen Only)	207707.07
	77.76 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	2682.43	(Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Two and Paise Forty Three Only)	208585.76
	77.76 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	2683.56	(Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Three and Paise Fifty Six Only)	208673.63
	31.10 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	2683.67	(Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Three and Paise Sixty Seven Only)	83462.14
b)		Risers of 0.15m height :					
	31.95 Sqm	Basement - 3 :		Sqm	2178.73	(Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Seventy Three)	69610.42
	31.95 Sqm	Basement - 2 :		Sqm	2178.73	(Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Seventy Three)	69610.42
	31.95 Sqm	Basement - 1 :		Sqm	2178.73	(Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Seventy Three)	69610.42
	38.88 Sqm	Ground Floor:		Sqm	2178.73	(Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Seventy Three)	84709.02
	38.88 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	2255.28	(Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Five and Paise Twenty Eight Only)	87685.29
	38.88 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	2262.93	(Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Two and Paise Ninety Three Only)	87982.72
	38.88 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	2271.35	(Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy One and Paise Thirty Five Only)	88310.09
	15.55 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	2280.61	(Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Eighty and Paise Sixty One Only)	35463.49

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
25		Providing dadoing with glazed full body porcelain wall tiles of size 300mm x 600 mm with any type of design texture such as marble finish, wooden, bamboo, stone finishes etc., scratch less, stain free and thickness between 6-8 mm 1st quality conforming to IS:13711, IS:13712, IS:13630 (Parts 1 to 15) of any colour and finish in all shades and designs with borders and design as per the approved pattern as approved by Engineer-in-Charge flushed to wall surface set over base coat of CM(1:5) 12 mm thick using screened sand with cement slurry of honey like consistency spread at the rate of 3.30 kgs per sqm and jointing with white cement paste mixed with pigment of matching shade to full depth, including cost of all materials like tiles, cement, sand and water etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work.					
	147.07 Sqm	Basement - 3 :		Sqm	964.16	(Rupees Nine Hundred Sixty Four and Paise Sixteen Only)	141799.01
	147.07 Sqm	Basement - 2 :		Sqm	964.16	(Rupees Nine Hundred Sixty Four and Paise Sixteen Only)	141799.01
	136.27 Sqm	Basement - 1 :		Sqm	964.16	(Rupees Nine Hundred Sixty Four and Paise Sixteen Only)	131386.08
	346.08 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	964.16	(Rupees Nine Hundred Sixty Four and Paise Sixteen Only)	333676.49
	346.08 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	979.87	(Rupees Nine Hundred Seventy Nine and Paise Eighty Seven Only)	339113.41
	346.08 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	981.44	(Rupees Nine Hundred Eighty One and Paise Forty Four Only)	339656.76
	346.08 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	981.60	(Rupees Nine Hundred Eighty One and Paise Sixty Only)	339712.13
	189.77 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	981.62	(Rupees Nine Hundred Eighty One and Paise Sixty Two Only)	186282.03
26		Providing cladding to walls with High Polished Granite 16 mm to 18 mm thick up to 8'-00 (2.43 M) other than black and regular colours, length equal to flooring slabs set over base coat of CM(1:3) 12 mm thick using screened sand with cement slurry of honey like consistency spread at the rate of 3.30 kgs per sqm and jointing with white cement paste mixed with pigment of matching shade to full depth, including cost of all materials like tiles, cement, sand and water etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work.					
	7.45 Sqm	Basement -3 :		Sqm	2178.73	(Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Seventy Three)	16231.54

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	7.45 Sqm	Basement - 2 :		Sqm	2178.73	(Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Seventy Three)	16231.54
	7.45 Sqm	Basement - 1 :		Sqm	2178.73	(Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Seventy Three)	16231.54
	98.39 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	2178.73	(Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Seventy Three)	214365.24
	69.35 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	2255.28	(Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Five and Paise Twenty Eight Only)	156403.67
	54.31 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	2262.93	(Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Two and Paise Ninety Three Only)	122899.73
	69.35 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	2263.69	(Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Three and Paise Sixty Nine Only)	156986.90
	132.63 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	2263.77	(Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Three and Paise Seventy Seven)	300243.82
27		Providing skirting 10 cm height with Double charged / multi charged stain free full body porcelain vitrified tiles with double layer pigment of Size 600 x 600 mm and thickness between 8-10 mm of any colour and finish in all shades and designs, length equal to flooring tiles, flushed to wall surface to set over base coat of CM(1:5) 12 mm thick using screened sand with cement slurry of honey like consistency spread at the rate of 3.30 kgs per sqm and jointing with white cement paste mixed with pigment of matching shade to full depth, including cost of all materials like tiles, cement, sand and water etc.,and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work.(APSS No.701 &707)					
	11.21 Sqm	Basement -3 :		Sqm	145.35	(Rupees One Hundred Forty Five and Paise Thirty Five Only)	1629.37
	11.21 Sqm	Basement -2 :		Sqm	145.35	(Rupees One Hundred Forty Five and Paise Thirty Five Only)	1629.37
	11.21 Sqm	Basement -1 :		Sqm	145.35	(Rupees One Hundred Forty Five and Paise Thirty Five Only)	1629.37
	19.21 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	145.35	(Rupees One Hundred Forty Five and Paise Thirty Five Only)	2792.17
	19.21 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	151.61	(Rupees One Hundred Fifty One and Paise Sixty One Only)	2912.43
	19.21 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	152.24	(Rupees One Hundred Fifty Two and Paise Twenty Four Only)	2924.53
	19.21 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	152.93	(Rupees One Hundred Fifty Two and Paise Ninety Three Only)	2937.79

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	14.66 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	153.68	(Rupees One Hundred Fifty Three and Paise Sixty Eight Only)	2252.95
28		Providing skirting to internal walls 10cm height with High Polished Granite 16 to 18 mm thick up to 8'-00 (2.43 M) other than black and regular colours, length equal to flooring slabs set over base coat of CM(1:5) 12 mm thick using screened sand with cement slurry of honey like consistency spread at the rate of 3.30 kgs per sqm and jointing with white cement paste mixed with pigment of matching shade to full depth, including cost of all materials like tiles, cement, sand and water etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work.					
	8.81 Sqm	Basement -3 :		Sqm	217.77	(Rupees Two Hundred Seventeen and Paise Seventy Seven Only)	1918.55
	8.81 Sqm	Basement - 2 :		Sqm	217.77	(Rupees Two Hundred Seventeen and Paise Seventy Seven Only)	1918.55
	8.81 Sqm	Basement - 1 :		Sqm	217.77	(Rupees Two Hundred Seventeen and Paise Seventy Seven Only)	1918.55
	251.57 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	217.77	(Rupees Two Hundred Seventeen and Paise Seventy Seven Only)	54784.40
	217.51 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	225.41	(Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five and Paise Forty One Only)	49028.93
	224.46 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	226.18	(Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Six and Paise Eighteen Only)	50768.36
	361.59 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	226.25	(Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Six and Paise Twenty Five Only)	81809.74
	22.41 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	226.27	(Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Six and Paise Twenty Seven Only)	5070.71
29		Providing skirting to internal walls to 15 cm height/risers of steps with Italian marble slab 16 to 18 mm thickness, length equal to flooring stones, set over base coat of CM (1:3) 12 mm thick with cement slurry of honey like consistency spread at the rate of 3.30 kgs per sqm and jointed with white cement paste mixed with pigment of matching shade to full depth, including cost of all materialslike marble slab, cement, sand and water etc., complete including seigniorage charges, etc., complete for finished item of work.					
	58.99 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	6520.61	(Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Twenty and Paise Sixty One Only)	384650.78

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	122.77 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	6634.61	(Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Four and Paise Sixty One Only)	814531.07
	138.18 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	6646.01	(Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred Forty Six and Paise One Only)	918345.66
	97.42 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	6647.15	(Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred Forty Seven and Paise Fifteen Only)	647565.35
	8.25 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	6647.15	(Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred Forty Seven and Paise Fifteen Only)	54838.99
30		Providing 160 mm Dia ISI marked PVC down water take pipes with socket , 2.5mm thick 6.0 kg/sq.cm pressure of ISI marked including cost of necessary PVC Bends, shoes, iron / PVC clamps and all other accessories and fixing in position including cost and conveyance of all materials, sales & other taxes on materials to site, operational & incidental charges including all labour charges for fixing at site etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work. (APSS No. 1328)					
	184.00 RMT	Fourth Floor :		RMT	581.71	(Rupees Five Hundred Eighty One and Paise Seventy One Only)	107034.64
31		Supply and fixing doors as per drawings with medium teak wood frame of section 600mm x 2400 mm and ISI marked flush door shutters of 30 mm thick double shutters with bond wood solid block board type Core having cross bands and face veneers, hot pressed bonded with water proof phenol formaldehyde synthetic resin factory made conforming to IS 2202-1991 (Part-I) both sides commercial ply with internal lipping on all sides including cost and conveyance to site of teak wood frame, flush shutter including supply and fixing 6 Nos. MS Z hold fasts of size 300 mm x 40 mm x 5mm including cost of ISI marked Alumium fixtures of 6 Nos. butt hinges (IS:205) 150mm long, 1 No. aldrop (IS:2681) 300mm long, 2 Nos. tower bolts (IS:204) of 200 mm x 10 mm dia at top, 2 Nos. 150 mm long handles (IS:208), 2 Nos. door stoppers and 2 Nos. Rubber / Nylon door stop bushes including fixing the fixtures to door with required number of screws, bolt and nuts including labour charges for fixing the frame in position, fixing the shutter to the frame etc., including overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work as per APSS 1001 & 1002 (The vertical frame of door shall be embedded in flooring for a depth of not less than 10 mm) (1200mm x 2100mm)					

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	2.16 Sqm	Basement -3 :		Sqm	6075.56	(Rupees Six Thousand Seventy Five and Paise Fifty Six Only)	13123.21
	2.16 Sqm	Basement - 2 :		Sqm	6075.56	(Rupees Six Thousand Seventy Five and Paise Fifty Six Only)	13123.21
	2.16 Sqm	Basement - 1 :		Sqm	6075.56	(Rupees Six Thousand Seventy Five and Paise Fifty Six Only)	13123.21
	4.32 Sqm	Ground Floor:		Sqm	6075.56	(Rupees Six Thousand Seventy Five and Paise Fifty Six Only)	26246.42
	4.32 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	6075.56	(Rupees Six Thousand Seventy Five and Paise Fifty Six Only)	26246.42
	4.30 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	6075.56	(Rupees Six Thousand Seventy Five and Paise Fifty Six Only)	26124.91
	4.32 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	6075.56	(Rupees Six Thousand Seventy Five and Paise Fifty Six Only)	26246.42
	4.32 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	6075.56	(Rupees Six Thousand Seventy Five and Paise Fifty Six Only)	26246.42
32		<p>Supply and fixing doors as per drawings with medium teak wood frame of section 1200mm x 2400 mm and ISI marked flush door shutters of 30 mm thick single shutter with bond wood solid block board type Core having cross bands and face veneers, hot pressed bonded with water proof phenol formaldehyde synthetic resin factory made conforming to IS 2202-1991 (Part-I) both sides commercial ply with internal lipping on all sides, fixing 1mm thick mat finish laminated sheet to full width and height of the flush shutter both sides including cost and conveyance to site of teak wood frame, flush shutter, laminated sheet including supply and</p> <p>fixing 6 Nos. MS Z hold fasts of size 300 mm x 40 mm x 5mm including cost of ISI marked Aluminium fixtures of 3 Nos. butt hinges (IS:205) 150mm long, 1 No. aldrop (IS:2681) 300mm long, 1 No. tower bolt (IS:204) of 200 mm x 10 mm dia at top , 2 Nos. 150 mm long handles (IS:208), 1 No. door stopper and 1 No. Rubber / Nylon door stop bushes including fixing the fixtures to door with required number of screws, bolt and nuts including labour charges for fixing the frame in position, fixing the shutter to the frame etc., including overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work as per APSS 1001 & 1002 (The vertical frame of door shall be embedded in flooring for a depth of not less than 10 mm) (1000mm x 2100mm)</p>					
	14.41 Sqm	Basement -3 :		Sqm	4942.65	(Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Two and Paise Sixty Five Only)	71223.59

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	11.53 Sqm	Basement - 2 :		Sqm	4942.65	(Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Two and Paise Sixty Five Only)	56988.75
	11.53 Sqm	Basement - 1 :		Sqm	4942.65	(Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Two and Paise Sixty Five Only)	56988.75
	40.36 Sqm	Ground Floor:		Sqm	4942.65	(Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Two and Paise Sixty Five Only)	199485.35
	40.36 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	4942.65	(Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Two and Paise Sixty Five Only)	199485.35
	40.34 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	4942.65	(Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Two and Paise Sixty Five Only)	199386.50
	40.36 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	4942.65	(Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Two and Paise Sixty Five Only)	199485.35
	37.48 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	4942.65	(Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Two and Paise Sixty Five Only)	185250.52

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
33		Supply & Fixing of Powder Coated Fire Rated doors, frames & shutters made of Skin pass galvanized Iron sheet conforming to Base Steel as per IS 513 "D" Quality, Galvanized as per IS 277 with Hot Zinc Coating of 120 grams / Sq.Mtr with powder coating of thickness 60-65 Microns, frame with 1.2mm thick Skin pass Galvanized Iron sheet formed to double rebate profile of size 143 mm X 58 mm with maximum bending radius of 1.4 mm and filled with in-fill Polyurethane foam, the Door Shutters are with 0.80 mm thick Skin pass Galvanized Iron Sheet formed to provide a 46 mm thick fully flush, double skin door shell with Lock Seam joints at stile edges, fitted with in-fill of Honeycomb Kraft Paper and coated with polyester powders of Pure polyester/ epoxy polyester or polyurethane powder for powder coating of thickness 60 – 65 microns and are coated with Zinc Phosphate Primer to receive any paint on site or finished with Thermosetting Polyurethane paint of Aliphatic Grade providing high levels of scratch resistance and durability, the Shutter provided with 6 MM clear float vision glass in Circular, Square or Rectangular shapes, Stainless Steel Ball Bearing Butt Hinges 3 mm thick fixed flush to the frame and shutter (Profile 102x76x3mm thick).Mortise Sash Lock with Lever Handles, Mortise Dead Bolt, etc for 120 minutes Fire Rated door conforming to IS:3614 (Part2) 1992 including overheads and contractor profit etc., complete for finished item of work					
	2.88 Sqm	Basement -3 :		Sqm	15792.49	(Rupees Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Two and Paise Forty Nine Only)	45482.37
	2.88 Sqm	Basement - 2 :		Sqm	15792.49	(Rupees Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Two and Paise Forty Nine Only)	45482.37
	2.88 Sqm	Basement - 1 :		Sqm	15792.49	(Rupees Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Two and Paise Forty Nine Only)	45482.37
	28.83 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	15792.49	(Rupees Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Two and Paise Forty Nine Only)	455297.49
	14.41 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	15792.49	(Rupees Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Two and Paise Forty Nine Only)	227569.78

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	14.41 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	15792.49	(Rupees Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Two and Paise Forty Nine Only)	227569.78
	14.41 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	15792.49	(Rupees Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Two and Paise Forty Nine Only)	227569.78
	5.77 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	15792.49	(Rupees Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Two and Paise Forty Nine Only)	91122.67
34		Supplying and fixing of stainless steel (grade 304) hand railing as per approved drawing with top rail of 50mm dia pipe and 2mm thick medium class and vertical posts of 25mm dia and 1.6mm thick medium class 2 Nos for each step fixed with base plate of 75mm dia using bonding agent and anchor fastner and welding, drilling of 25mm dia holes with pneumatic compressor for fixing railing, buffing, polishing all members of the railing thoroughly, lacquer finishing to present seamless finish including cost and conveyance of all materials, electrodes, welding charges, cost of all consumables, labour charges, overheads & contractors profit etc., complete for finished item of work.					
	225.72 Sqm	Basement -3 :		Sqm	4033.00	(Rupees Four Thousand Thirty Three and Paise Nil Only)	910328.76
	225.72 Sqm	Basement - 2 :		Sqm	4033.00	(Rupees Four Thousand Thirty Three and Paise Nil Only)	910328.76
	225.72 Sqm	Basement - 1 :		Sqm	4033.00	(Rupees Four Thousand Thirty Three and Paise Nil Only)	910328.76
	57.42 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	4033.00	(Rupees Four Thousand Thirty Three and Paise Nil Only)	231574.86
	57.42 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	4033.00	(Rupees Four Thousand Thirty Three and Paise Nil Only)	231574.86
	57.42 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	4033.00	(Rupees Four Thousand Thirty Three and Paise Nil Only)	231574.86
	57.42 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	4033.00	(Rupees Four Thousand Thirty Three and Paise Nil Only)	231574.86
	46.99 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	4033.00	(Rupees Four Thousand Thirty Three and Paise Nil Only)	189510.67

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
35		Providing and applying Wall putty of White Cement or Polymer or Cement based of average 1 to 2 mm thickness over plastered surface to prepare the surface even and smooth after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt and remains of loose powdered materials, applying emery paper, Sand the surface, clean & wipe off loose dust, applying knifing paste filler by putty knife / muslin pad, air dry for 2 - 3 hrs, sand with 180 and 320 No., emery paper for the surface preparation including cost and conveyance of all materials to work site and all operational, incidental, labour charges, over heads and contractors profit etc., complete for finished item of work in all floors for internal walls					
	1892.05 Sqm	Basement - 3 :		Sqm	260.16	(Rupees Two Hundred Sixty and Paise Sixteen Only)	492235.73
	1892.05 Sqm	Basement - 2 :		Sqm	260.16	(Rupees Two Hundred Sixty and Paise Sixteen Only)	492235.73
	1892.05 Sqm	Basement - 1 :		Sqm	260.16	(Rupees Two Hundred Sixty and Paise Sixteen Only)	492235.73
	3956.84 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	260.16	(Rupees Two Hundred Sixty and Paise Sixteen Only)	1029411.49
	3956.84 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	260.16	(Rupees Two Hundred Sixty and Paise Sixteen Only)	1029411.49
	3956.84 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	260.16	(Rupees Two Hundred Sixty and Paise Sixteen Only)	1029411.49
	2949.23 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	260.16	(Rupees Two Hundred Sixty and Paise Sixteen Only)	767271.68
	2379.46 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	260.16	(Rupees Two Hundred Sixty and Paise Sixteen Only)	619040.31
36		Supply & application of one coat water based cement primer of interior grade I and two coats of acrylic emulsion paint having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/litre for internal walls including cost and conveyance of all materials to site, sales & other taxes, incidental, operational and all labour charges etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work in all floors.					
	618.04 Sqm	Basement -3 :		Sqm	240.13	(Rupees Two Hundred Forty and Paise Thirteen Only)	148409.95
	618.04 Sqm	Basement - 2 :		Sqm	240.13	(Rupees Two Hundred Forty and Paise Thirteen Only)	148409.95
	618.04 Sqm	Basement - 1 :		Sqm	240.13	(Rupees Two Hundred Forty and Paise Thirteen Only)	148409.95

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	1020.04 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	240.13	(Rupees Two Hundred Forty and Paise Thirteen Only)	244942.21
	946.78 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	240.13	(Rupees Two Hundred Forty and Paise Thirteen Only)	227350.28
	946.78 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	240.13	(Rupees Two Hundred Forty and Paise Thirteen Only)	227350.28
	733.87 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	240.13	(Rupees Two Hundred Forty and Paise Thirteen Only)	176224.20
	517.75 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	240.13	(Rupees Two Hundred Forty and Paise Thirteen Only)	124327.31
37		Supply & application of one coat water based cement primer of exterior grade II and two coats of synthetic polymer luxury plastic emulsion paint of superior grade having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/litre for exterior walls including cost and conveyance of all materials to site, incidental, operational and all labour charges etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work in all floors.					
	443.34 Sqm	Basement -3 :		Sqm	354.27	(Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Four and Paise Twenty Seven Only)	157062.06
	443.34 Sqm	Basement - 2 :		Sqm	354.27	(Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Four and Paise Twenty Seven Only)	157062.06
	487.67 Sqm	Basement - 1 :		Sqm	354.27	(Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Four and Paise Twenty Seven Only)	172766.85
	448.56 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	354.27	(Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Four and Paise Twenty Seven Only)	158911.35
	669.90 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	354.27	(Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Four and Paise Twenty Seven Only)	237325.47
	609.00 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	354.27	(Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Four and Paise Twenty Seven Only)	215750.43
	726.60 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	354.27	(Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Four and Paise Twenty Seven Only)	257412.58
	102.00 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	354.27	(Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Four and Paise Twenty Seven Only)	36135.54

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
38		Painting to new wood work and flush shutters with lappam finish , over a primary coat and painting two coats of synthetic enamel paint Grade-II VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/litre of approved shade including cost and conveyance of all materials to site cost of primer coat and all labour charges etc. complete including applying sand paper on lappam coats for neat finish including sales & other taxes on cost of all materials etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete in all floors (APSS No.1200, 1207 & 1211).					
	33.14 Sqm	Basement -3 :		Sqm	271.72	(Rupees Two Hundred Seventy One and Paise Seventy Two Only)	9004.80
	27.37 Sqm	Basement - 2 :		Sqm	271.72	(Rupees Two Hundred Seventy One and Paise Seventy Two Only)	7436.98
	31.70 Sqm	Basement - 1 :		Sqm	271.72	(Rupees Two Hundred Seventy One and Paise Seventy Two Only)	8613.52
	89.32 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	271.72	(Rupees Two Hundred Seventy One and Paise Seventy Two Only)	24270.03
	89.32 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	271.72	(Rupees Two Hundred Seventy One and Paise Seventy Two Only)	24270.03
	89.28 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	271.72	(Rupees Two Hundred Seventy One and Paise Seventy Two Only)	24259.16
	89.32 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	271.72	(Rupees Two Hundred Seventy One and Paise Seventy Two Only)	24270.03
	83.56 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	271.72	(Rupees Two Hundred Seventy One and Paise Seventy Two Only)	22704.92
39		Supplying and fixing Gyp Board Suspended regular single layer false ceiling (GS-MFSC-4.1) using 12.5 mm thick Gyp Board conforming to IS 2095 - 1993 fixing to Gyp steel GI perimeter channels of size 20 mm x 27 mm x 30 mm(web) of 0.55 mm thick along the perimeter of ceiling screw fixed to brick work/ partition at 610 mm c/c and suspending the frame work using Intermediate channels (45 mm x 15mm x 15mm x 0.9 mm) from soffit at 1220 mm c/c with ceiling angle (25 mm x 10 mm x 0.55 mm) fixed with GI Cleat and steel expansion fasteners & connecting clip to the ceiling channels (with knurled web of 51.5 mm x 26 mm x 10.5 mm x 0.55 mm) fixed in direction perpendicular to the intermediate channel at 457 mm c/c and fixing the 12.5 mm tapered edge Gypboard with 25 mm drywall screws at 230 mm c/c & jointing and finishing using joint compound and paper tape to have a flush look including filling the tapered & square edges with jointing compound, two coats of drywall topcoa including overheads and contractor profit etc.,					
	822.00 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	1295.10	(Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Five and Paise Ten Only)	1064572.20

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	1136.00 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	1295.10	(Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Five and Paise Ten Only)	1471233.60
	1127.00 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	1295.10	(Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Five and Paise Ten Only)	1459577.70
	510.00 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	1295.10	(Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Five and Paise Ten Only)	660501.00
	607.00 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	1295.10	(Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Five and Paise Ten Only)	786125.70
40		providing and fixing false ceiling consisting of 600mmX600mm , Solid PVC insulation panels having wall thickness of 1mm thick plain PVC rigid foam sheet and EPS as defined in of desired thickness depending on insulation required shall be insert in a frame work made using anodized aluminium Tee section of sizes 1"X1" (25X25mm, 19 gauge or 1mm thick) in square pattern of grid sizes of 2'X2' (600X600mm). The aluminium framework is supported from the ceiling with the help of G.I. hook and G.I. wire/6mm.M.S. rods of required sizes to maintain proper level etc. the aluminium framework is supported on side wall with the use of aluminium 1"X1" (25X25mm) angles, complete as per direction of Engineerin- Charge, manufacture's specification & drawing.					
	89.07 Sqm	Basement -3 :		Sqm	1173.96	(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Ninety Six Only)	104564.62
	89.07 Sqm	Basement - 2 :		Sqm	1173.96	(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Ninety Six Only)	104564.62
	89.07 Sqm	Basement - 1 :		Sqm	1173.96	(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Ninety Six Only)	104564.62
	258.13 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	1173.96	(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Ninety Six Only)	303034.29
	258.13 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	1173.96	(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Ninety Six Only)	303034.29
	258.13 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	1173.96	(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Ninety Six Only)	303034.29
	258.13 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	1173.96	(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Ninety Six Only)	303034.29

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	212.61 Sqm	Fourth Floor :		Sqm	1173.96	(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Ninety Six Only)	249595.64
41		Supply & fixing of Rolling shutter made of 80 x 1.25 mm machine rolled CRCA laths, interlocked together through their entire length and jointed together at the ends by end-locks, mounted on specially designed pipe shaft of 50mm dia nominal bore MS B class pipe with brackets, plates, guide channels, stoppers, bottom locking plates and arrangements for inside & outside locking with push-pull operations including cost of hood cover and springs complete, painted with one coat of approved steel primer, locks, ball bearings, all accessories etc., overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work as per special spn: 1108					
	126.13 Sqm	Ground Floor :		Sqm	5091.09	(Rupees Five Thousand Ninety One and Paise Nine Only)	642139.18
	365.77 Sqm	First Floor :		Sqm	5091.09	(Rupees Five Thousand Ninety One and Paise Nine Only)	1862167.99
	365.77 Sqm	Second Floor :		Sqm	5091.09	(Rupees Five Thousand Ninety One and Paise Nine Only)	1862167.99
	126.13 Sqm	Third Floor :		Sqm	5091.09	(Rupees Five Thousand Ninety One and Paise Nine Only)	642139.18
42		Providing and fixing of Expansion joint filler board for buildings, columns, beams and slabs 25 mm thick including cost and conveyance of all materials to site, all incidental, operational, labour charges etc. overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work as per approved drawing for all floors					
	100.00 Rmt	Basement -3 :		Rmt	543.08	(Rupees Five Hundred Forty Three and Paise Eight Only)	54308.00
	100.00 Rmt	Basement - 2 :		Rmt	543.08	(Rupees Five Hundred Forty Three and Paise Eight Only)	54308.00
	100.00 Rmt	Basement - 1 :		Rmt	543.08	(Rupees Five Hundred Forty Three and Paise Eight Only)	54308.00
	100.00 Rmt	Ground Floor :		Rmt	543.08	(Rupees Five Hundred Forty Three and Paise Eight Only)	54308.00
	100.00 Rmt	First Floor :		Rmt	543.08	(Rupees Five Hundred Forty Three and Paise Eight Only)	54308.00
	100.00 Rmt	Second Floor :		Rmt	535.00	(Rupees Five Hundred Thirty Five and Paise Nil Only)	53500.00
	100.00 Rmt	Third Floor :		Rmt	543.08	(Rupees Five Hundred Forty Three and Paise Eight Only)	54308.00

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	100.00 Rmt	Fourth Floor :		Rmt	543.08	(Rupees Five Hundred Forty Three and Paise Eight Only)	54308.00
43		Providing specialized polysulphide sealant treatment to the expansion joints (Size : 25mm x 12mm) including cost and conveyance of all materials to site, all incidental, operational, labour charges etc.overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work as per approved drawing for all floors duly a]. Chipping and removing of existing covering on expansion joints b]. Cleaning of the surface from dirt, dust and other contaminations c].Application of one coat of - High performance specially designed SBR latex polymer based bonding agent d]. Providing and application of Acrylic Polymer modified instatement concrete /mortar to the damaged edges of joint and making the groove. e]. Providing and fixing of masking tape on top of the joint both sides f]. Providing and fixing of Back up support material of Backer rod to leave the depth of 12mm on the joint g]. Providing and application of one coat of polysulphide primer on inner edges of Joint. h]. Providing and application of Two part Polysulphide sealant to a width of 25mm and 12mm depth with putty knife and neat finish i]. Removing of masking tape and providing and application of two coats of Acrylic elastomeric cementitious ..					
	180.00 RMT	Basement -3 :		RMT	857.79	(Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Seventy Nine Only)	154402.20
	180.00 RMT	Basement - 2 :		RMT	857.79	(Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Seventy Nine Only)	154402.20
	180.00 RMT	Basement - 1 :		RMT	857.79	(Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Seventy Nine Only)	154402.20
	180.00 RMT	Ground Floor :		RMT	857.79	(Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Seventy Nine Only)	154402.20
	180.00 RMT	First Floor :		RMT	857.79	(Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Seventy Nine Only)	154402.20
	180.00 RMT	Second Floor :		RMT	857.79	(Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Seventy Nine Only)	154402.20
	180.00 RMT	Third Floor :		RMT	857.79	(Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Seventy Nine Only)	154402.20
	180.00 RMT	Fourth Floor :		RMT	857.79	(Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Seventy Nine Only)	154402.20

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
44		Providing and fixing of 24 gauge aluminium sheet over expansion joint groove of width 15cm fixed to walls / columns at one edge and resting over the other block walls/columns concealing expansion joint with slotted holes for free edge of aluminium sheet to facilitate free movement of aluminium sheet over the finished surface of expansion joint and wall face using sheet metal screws with nylon receiver complete including cost and conveyance of all materials to site, all incidental, operational, labour charges , overheads & contractors profit etc., complete for finished item of work as per approved drawing (for all floors for vertical joints and bottom of slab) Head Rooms.					
	180.00 RMT	Basement -3 :		RMT	78.84	(Rupees Seventy Eight and Paise Eighty Four Only)	14191.20
	180.00 RMT	Basement - 2 :		RMT	78.84	(Rupees Seventy Eight and Paise Eighty Four Only)	14191.20
	180.00 RMT	Basement - 1 :		RMT	78.84	(Rupees Seventy Eight and Paise Eighty Four Only)	14191.20
	180.00 RMT	Ground Floor :		RMT	78.84	(Rupees Seventy Eight and Paise Eighty Four Only)	14191.20
	180.00 RMT	First Floor :		RMT	78.84	(Rupees Seventy Eight and Paise Eighty Four Only)	14191.20
	180.00 RMT	Second Floor :		RMT	78.84	(Rupees Seventy Eight and Paise Eighty Four Only)	14191.20
	180.00 RMT	Third Floor :		RMT	78.84	(Rupees Seventy Eight and Paise Eighty Four Only)	14191.20
	180.00 RMT	Fourth Floor :		RMT	78.84	(Rupees Seventy Eight and Paise Eighty Four Only)	14191.20

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
45	3,506.40 Sqm	<p>Semi-Unitized Curtainwall Glazing Providing & Fixing of Semi unitized Glazing with Aluminium Extruded sections Alloy 6063 T6 and tolerances, flatness, twist , bend and angularity confirming to DIN standard from approved extruder with approved Powder Coating confirming 60-80 microns, Sections using Jindal make Full Mullion & Full Transom -22737 (131x67X2.2mm - 2.59 Kg /mtr , Half Mullion & Half Transom - - 22739 (131x38x2mm - 1.881 KG /mtr), DGU Subframe -22840 - 0.693 KG /mtr & Cleat - 29073 -0.23 Kg /mtr, Fixing the Aluminium mullions with G.I Brackets, Anchor Fasteners Hilti /Fisher, Spring washer, SS Nut & Bolt, Assemble the frames together as a grid with Aluminium L angles, SS 8x19 CSK/Pan head screws. Glass of Clear - India (6 mm) COOL-LITE KT 140 + 12mm Air Gap + 6mm Clear T/g Double Glass Unit pasting on subframes with Double Side Adhesive Tape 6x12mm, II Part Structural Sealnt With DC 983 + Catalyst, Maksing Tape, EPDM, Grooves covering with Dowcoring Weather Sealant DC 789 or Equivalent, Backor Foam etc., Complete the System with approved Shop Drawings with Engineer incharge, including transportation to site, labour charges etc, all as directed by the Engineer - In - Charge.</p> <p>Providing, Assembling & Supplying Vision Glass Panels (IGUs) Comprising of hermetically- Sealed 6mm-12mm-6mm insulated glass (Double Glazed) Vision Panel Unit of size & shape as required & specified, Compressing of an Outer t/g float glass 6mm thick of India (6 mm) COOL-LITE KT 140 & shade with reflective soft coating of suface # 2 & Inner t/g clear float glass 6mm thk, In between Spacer tube 12mm wide (Air Gap) cavity. The Glass Properties of Coloured float glass 6mm thk KT 140 Substrate with reflective soft coating on face # 2, + 12mm air gap + 6mm T/g clear glass having properties as visible light transmittance (VLT) of 37%, Light reflection internal 12%, Light reflection external 23%, Solarfactor(g) 0.29, shading Coefficiate (0.34) & U value of 1.8 W/mtr2 degree K etc., The properties of performance glass shall be decided technical sanctioning authority as per the site requirement.</p>	Sqm	8859.61	(Rupees Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Nine and Paise Sixty One Only)	31065336.50	

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
46	115.00 Sqm	Providing & Fixing of Swing Doors Double leaf With Dorma/Ozone/Enox Make Patch Fittings with 12mm Clear T/G glass, including Top Patch,Bottom Patch, Corner lock, Handle, Floor Spring - 90 Deg opening, Over Panel Connector, including Transpotration to site, labour charges for fixing etc, all as directed by the Engineer - In - Charge. (Door Size - 2.0x2.5 - 23 no's)		Sqm	12902.00	(Rupees Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred Two and Paise Nil Only)	1483730.00
47	60.00 Sqm	Providing and installing of Silver Anodised Automatic Sliding Door With DORMA/OZONE/ENOX MAKE , Easy 6.25 mtr operate for frame less door with clear passage opening width 3000mm and clear passage height 2400mm with profile length of 6250mm for double door operation, 2x100 kgs (Maximum door weight) with self learning mechanism, micro processor controlled drive unit, program selector with knob, Mechanical components, toothed belt, cover profile & clamps rails, motion detector on inside and outside (Eagle 6,2 no's) BR soft nose seals including cost and conveyance of all materials all installation charges etc., complete finished item of work. (Door Size - 2.4x2.5-10no's)		Sqm	45058.00	(Rupees Forty Five Thousand Fifty Eight and Paise Nil Only)	2703480.00
48	271.20 Rmt	Providing & Fixing of Atrium Corridor Glass Railing with SS 304 grade Stainless Steel Vertical Studs as per approved design , Top Handrail 50mmx1.5mm thick - 16 Guage, Glass to Glass - Handrail Height - 1.2mtr. Laminated Glass: (6mm Clear tg +1.52 Pvb + 6 mm Clear tg), including Transportation to site, labour charges for fixing etc, all as directed by the Engineer - In - Charge		Rmt	14765.00	(Rupees Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Five and Paise Nil Only)	4004268.00
49	495.00 Rmt	Providing & Fixing of Balcony Out door Glass Railing with SS 304 grade Stainless Steel Vertical Studs as per approved design , Top Handrail 50mmx1.5mm thick - 16 Guage, Glass to Glass - Handrail Height - 1.2mtr. Laminated Glass: (6mm Clear tg +1.52 Pvb + 6 mm Clear tg), including Transportation to site, labour charges for fixing etc, all as directed by the Engineer - In - Charge		Rmt	13780.00	(Rupees Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty and Paise Nil Only)	6821100.00
50	770 No	Post Tensions Beams & Slabs Supply of Freyssinet type wedge action anchorage cone block, couplers, anchor heads and wedges of cast iron make shot blasting finish complete assembly of size 400 x 300 mm as per IS 1343 : 2012		No	2590.08	(Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety and Paise Eight Only)	1994361.60
51	7780 RM	Supply of GI corrugated sheathing duct of 0.3mm thick of 90 mm size for installing the tendons for bonded post tensioning work as per IS 1343 : 2012		RM	68.16	(Rupees Sixty Eight and Paise Sixteen Only)	530284.80

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
52	2780 RM	Supply of HDPE grout hose with flanges for bonded post tensioning work as per IS 1343 : 2012		RM	40.90	(Rupees Forty and Paise Ninety Only)	113702.00
53	110 MT	Design and execution of post tensioning work, including supplying, laying of HT tendon strands, decoiling, the strands, cutting to the required lengths, laying of HT strands in sheathing (GI corrugated ducts 0.3mm thick) jointing with couplers and inserting the strands, profiling, fixing live end anchorages, making dead end anchorages, including flowering the strands, fixing tendon support bars, supervising the fixing of antibursting reinforcement, stressing the cables using hydraulic jack, end trimming, grouting the cables, with cement slurry, mixed with admixtures with required tools, plants, and machineries, and consumables etc., including all leads, lifts, coordination, with the post- tensioning agency, preparation of drawings, obtaining approval from the Engineer-in-Charge with supply of approved grade tendons but excluding the cost of concrete, reinforcement steel, shuttering, anchors, sheathing duct etc., including all operational, incidental charges on materials and including cost of all labour charges as directed by Engineer-in- harge etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work.		MT	258943.25	(Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Three and Paise Twenty Five Only)	28483757.50
(II) Preliminary Soil Stabilization works							
53	5000.00 Sqm	Providing and spreading 3D Reinforced synthetic erosion control mat of green colour with longitudinal ropes interlaced at 0.5m intervals installed during manufacturing (IRC HRB SR 23 and MORTH Table 700-14), including all ancillary works and including all material, machinery, labour, etc. Complete and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge.		Sqm	2925.00	(Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Five and Paise Nil Only)	14625000.00
54	3300 Sqm	Providing and fixing of high strength steel wire rope net panels (Rhomboidal shape) made up of a Single 10 mm diameter of steel wire rope of size 300 mm x 300 mm of grade 1770Mpa with steel core as per class 6 x 19/ 6 x7 having minimum breaking force 63 kN (confirming to IS2266/ISO 2408:2004),wire ropes shall confirm a Type A galvanization (EN 10244-2-2009) and all accessories such as U clamps, turn buckles, thimbles, including safety etc., all other ancillary works, material, machinery, labour, etc. complete at easily accessible location including top and bottom, with all leads and lifts, and as directed by Engineer-in -charge.		Sqm	2400.00	(Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred and Paise Nil Only)	7920000.00

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
55	5500 RM	Providing and fixing self-drilling anchors of 32-millimetre diameter, and yield strength ≥ 550 Mpa, hexagonal nut, Washer Plate 150x150x8 millimetre including drill bit of 51/65mm, and full-length grouting for intermediate, top and bottom anchoring including all ancillary works and including all material, machinery, labour etc. Complete and as directed by Engineer-in-charge.		RM	5250.00	(Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and Paise Nil Only)	28875000.00
56	1200 RM	Providing horizontal/inclined subsurface drain holes on the slope with Perforated PVC pipe of 50 mm diameter with non-woven geotextile, of 4m length at 4m c/c spacing by drilling and inserting the perforated PVC pipe, complete and as directed by Engineer-in-charge.		RM	2500.00	(Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Nil Only)	3000000.00
57	1600 RM	Providing and fixing of high strength steel wire rope of 12 mm diameter of grade 1770Mpa with steel core wire ropes for stitching.		RM	500.00	(Rupees Five Hundred and Paise Nil Only)	800000.00
(II) Preliminary Soil Stabilization works							
SANITARY FIXTURES							
57	209 Nos	Supply, Installation and commissioning approved make floor mounted Close coupled EWC suit CASCADE model 'P' or 'S' trap with dual flush porcelain cistern fixed on EWC with all internal parts of dual flush cistern, ultra solid seat cover of approved make with rubber buffer and cap 15 mm angle stop cock 450 mm long PVC inter connection pipe wall flanges all of approved make etc. complete for finished item of work in all respects: White Colour as directed by Engineer-in-charge.		Nos	10404.86	(Rupees Ten Thousand Four Hundred Four and Paise Eighty Six Only)	2174615.74
58	209 Each	Supply & fixing bib cock cum health faucet with 1 m long flexible tube and wall hook of Jaquar make queen series with 7 years warranty Chrome plated complete including cost and conveyance of all materials to site ,labour charges, overhead & contractors profit for finished item of work as directed by Engineer-in-charge.		Each	4733.20	(Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Twenty Only)	989238.80
59	99 Nos	Supplying & Fixing Indian make Flat Back Wash Hand Basin jaquar/Equavalent make 1st quality conforming to IS:2556-Part-4:1972 of 560x430x185mm ,32 mm nominal size C.P. Fitting with parallel pipe thread conforming to IS:2963- 1979 and fitted with 15 mm nominal bore Chromium Plated Pillar Tap of 1st quality Indian make heavy duty 31.75mm dia PVC flexible waste pipe 914.4mm length of 1st quality including cost and conveyance of all materials to site ,labour charges, overhead & contractors profit for finished item of work as directed by Engineer-in-charge		Nos	3402.77	(Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Two and Paise Seventy Seven Only)	336874.23
60		Stainless steel sink					

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	5 Each	Supplying & fixing stainless steel sink size 36" x 18" (914.4x457.2mm) 1 mm thick with accessories including cost and conveyance of all materials to site ,labour charges,overhead & contractors profit for finished item of work as directed by Engineer-in-charge.		Each	8842.66	(Rupees Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Two and Paise Sixty Six Only)	44213.30
60	1 Nos	Supply & fixing overhead shower rose with revolving joint and 150 mm long swivel shower arm Jaquar make queen series. with 7 years warranty, Overhead Shower ø180mm Round Shape Single Flow (ABS Body Chrome Plated with Gray Face Plate) with Rubit Cleaning System etc., complete. including cost and conveyance of all materials to site ,labour charges,overhead & contractors profit for finished item of work as directed hv Engineer-in-charge		Nos	4066.28	(Rupees Four Thousand Sixty Six and Paise Twenty Eight Only)	4066.28
61	1 Nos	Supply & Fixing of Wall Mixer with provision for overhead shower and 115mm long bend pipe with wall flange Jaquar make Continental series, Chrome finish with 7 years warranty including cost and conveyance of all materials to site ,labour charges,overhead & contractors profit for finished item of work as directed by Engineer-in-charge.		Nos	4479.84	(Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Nine and Paise Eighty Four Only)	4479.84
62	240 Nos	Supply & Fixing of 12.7 mm dia NP push cock 1st quality Jaquar Continental series, Chrome Finish with 7 years warranty including cost and conveyance of all materials to site ,labour charges,overhead & contractors profit for finished item of work as directed by Engineer-in-charge.		Nos	294.26	(Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Four and Paise Twenty Six Only)	70622.40
63	563 Nos	Supply & Fixing of Angular stopcock with wall flange Jaquar Continental series, Chrome finish with 7 years warranty. (Make: Jaquar, Model: 5053) including cost and conveyance of all materials to site ,labour charges,overhead & contractors profit for finished item of work as directed by Engineer-in-charge.		Nos	947.55	(Rupees Nine Hundred Forty Seven and Paise Fifty Five Only)	533470.65
64	1 Nos	Supply, Transportation and fixing of storage / Pressure type Vertical / Horizontal 230/250V single phase 2000watts ISI mark 5 Star rated water heater with SS tank and ABS plastic body of capacity to withstand up to 6.5 bar of water pressure including all standard accessories and dead weight pressure reducing valve on out let side, including cost of 2 Nos nylon / PVC / Metallic hose pipe, testing and all labour charges etc., complete. Makes : Crompton Solarium BLX / Jaquar Elena / Venus Lyra / Racold Eterno Swift / AO Smith HSE SDS /Havells Pure Turbo/Marmax a) Capacity : 15 lts. 2 K.W heating element		Nos	13179.34	(Rupees Thirteen Thousand One Hundred Seventy Nine and Paise Thirty Four Only)	13179.34

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	1 Nos	b) Capacity : 25 lts. 2 K.W heating element		Nos	15678.87	(Rupees Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Eighty Seven Only)	15678.87
64	1 Each	Supply & Fixing Double coat hook Jaquar make Continental series, Chrome finish with 7 years warranty including cost and conveyance of all materials to site ,labour charges,overhead & contractors profit for finished item of work as directed by Engineer-in-charge.		Each	813.48	(Rupees Eight Hundred Thirteen and Paise Forty Eight Only)	813.48
65	1 Each	Supply & Fixing of Towel Rack with Lower Hanger (Stainless Steel) with hook Jaquar make Continental series, Chrome finish with 7 years warranty (CAT No. AHS-CHR-1581H of Jaquar continental Range) including cost and conveyance of all materials to site ,labour charges,overhead & contractors profit for finished item of work as directed by Engineer-in-charge.		Each	1759.90	(Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Nine and Paise Ninety Only)	1759.90
66	1 Each	Supply & Fixing of Towel Ring Round Jaquar make Continental series, Chrome finish with 7 years warranty (CAT No. AQN-CHR-7721 of Jaquar continental Range) including cost and conveyance of all materials to site ,labour charges,overhead & contractors profit for finished item of work as directed by Engineer-in-charge.		Each	1090.70	(Rupees One Thousand Ninety and Paise Seventy Only)	1090.70
67	14 Each	Supply & Fixing of Grab Bar (Stainless Steel) 450mm Long Jaquar make Continental series, Chrome finish with 7 years warranty (CAT No. AHS-CHR-1503 of Jaquar continental Range) including cost and conveyance of all materials to site ,labour charges,overhead & contractors profit for finished item of work as directed by Engineer-in-charge.		Each	1188.00	(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty Eight and Paise Nil Only)	16632.00
68	224 Each	Supply & fixing of toilet paper holder Jaquar make Queen series. with 7 years warranty: Chrome plated including cost and conveyance of all materials to site ,labour charges,overhead & contractors profit for finished item of work as directed by Engineer-in-charge.		Each	1466.77	(Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Six and Paise Seventy Seven Only)	328556.48
69	99 Each	Supply & Fixing Soap Dish Recessed Type (Stainless Steel)Jaquar make Continental series, Chrome Finish with 7 years warranty (CAT No. AHS-CHR-1531 of Jaquar). including cost and conveyance of all materials to site ,labour charges,overhead & contractors profit for finished item of work as directed by Engineer-in-charge.		Each	1419.05	(Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Nineteen and Paise Five Only)	140485.95
70	1 Each	Supply & Fixing Tumbler Holder for Soap Dispenser with Glass bottle Jaquar make Continental series, Chrome Finish with 7 years warranty (CAT No. AKP-CHR-35735P of Jaquar). including cost and conveyance of all materials to site ,labour charges,overhead & contractors profit for finished item of work as directed by Engineer-in-charge.		Each	1186.14	(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty Six and Paise Fourteen Only)	1186.14

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
71	240 Each	Supplying & Fixing white glazed flat back half stall urinals 1st quality conforming to IS:2556-1995 with standard C.P. Spreader of overall size 95 x 95 x 57 mm conforming to IS:2556-Part6, Sec-6-1974 fixed with screws complete Indian make : 590 x 375 x 390 mm of 1st quality including cost and conveyance of all materials, overheads and contractor's profit etc. complete for finished item of work in all respects.		Each	3566.03	(Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Six and Paise Three Only)	855847.20
72	102 Each	Supplying and fixingTV shape mirror with plastic frame size 609.6 mm x 457 .2 mm best quality glass mirror with approved make 1st quality including cost & conveyance of all materials, labour charges, etc. overhead & contractor's profit complete for finished item of work in all floors as directed by Engineer-in-charge.		Each	570.35	(Rupees Five Hundred Seventy and Paise Thirty Five Only)	58175.70
73	25 Each	Supplying and fixing of hand dryer of approved quality (euronics EHOSM)including cost and conveyance of all materials and labour charges,overheads and contractors profit complete for finished item of work for all floors		Each	8800.00	(Rupees Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Paise Nil Only)	220000.00

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
74	209 Each	Providing and fixing and commissioning of Cubicle of size BESCO CUBICLE ZMS BLACK 2003MM. Thickness of Compact Laminate : 12mm. Color of HPL Boards: Single Standard Compact Color Special Remarks For Customization : Size of Cubicle : As per Drawing (W) x 1400mm (D) x 2003mm (H) Door Size : 1750mm (H) x 600mm (W) Divider Size : 1820mm (H) Overall Height Of Cubicle : 2003mm (Including bottom Gap of 150mm) Accessories: Standard- Merino Make Aluminum, Nylon Polyamide 6 accessories)- BLACK. a) Aluminum "U" Channel. b) Aluminum "F" Channel (Only Corner Unit). c) Aluminum Door Stopper Channel. d) Aluminum Top Rail. e) Nylon Coat Hook. f) Nylon Privacy Thumb turn c/w Occupancy Indicator. g) Nylon Door Knob. h) Nylon Gravity Hinges Left/Right-Gravity to Close. i) Nylon Adjustable Foot. j) Rubber Door Stopper Lining. k) Screws & Wall Plugs . SPECIAL NOTE- Warpage Criteria is 3.0 mm/1000mm for MRS panels as per EN standard- 438. which including cost and conveyance of all materials to site ,labour charges,overhead & contractors profit for finished item of work as directed by Engineer-in-charge.		Each	26004.57	(Rupees Twenty Six Thousand Four and Paise Fifty Seven Only)	5434955.13
75		SEWAGE SYSTEM Supplying, fixing and testing PVC soil, waste and vent pipes (SWR) confirming to IS13592 :1990, type B with Solvent Cement joint inclusive of all necessary specials like bends, tees, offsets, door ends, junctions, cowls, etc., laid under floor/fixed on walls,and in pipe shafts etc., complete.The quoted rate should include necessary MS supports like hanger supports, grip bolts and clamps etc., including cost and conveyance of all materials to site ,labour charges,overhead & contractors profit for finished item of work as directed by Engineer-in-charge.					
	450 Rmt	a) PVC soil, waste and vent pipes 160mm dia - 6Kg/Sq cm		Rmt	2109.35	(Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Nine and Paise Thirty Five Only)	949207.50
	336 Rmt	b) PVC soil, waste and vent pipes 110mm dia - 6Kg/Sq cm		Rmt	1089.08	(Rupees One Thousand Eighty Nine and Paise Eight Only)	365930.88

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	200 Rmt	c) PVC soil, waste and vent pipes 75 mm dia - 6Kg/Sq cm		Rmt	625.53	(Rupees Six Hundred Twenty Five and Paise Fifty Three Only)	125106.00
76	265 Nos	Supplying & fixing CI floor traps 1st quality ISI marked conforming to IS:1729-1979 with C.P. Grating fixing with white cement as per site requirements with standard practice for nominal dia 75 mm (3") and grating size 100 mm dia of weight not less than 4.0 Kgs including cost and conveyance of all materials to site ,labour charges,overhead & contractors profit for finished item of work as directed by Engineer-in-charge.		Nos	363.57	(Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Three and Paise Fifty Seven Only)	96346.05
77	6 Nos	Supplying, fixing, testing and commissioning of approved make PVC vent cowl with necessary accessories etc., complete. (b) 75mm dia		Nos	14.77	(Rupees Fourteen and Paise Seventy Seven Only)	88.62
	6 Nos	(c) 110mm dia		Nos	20.45	(Rupees Twenty and Paise Forty Five Only)	122.70
78	15 Each	Supplying & fixing 150 mm x 100 mm SWG gully traps conforming to ISI 651 & 4127 with C.I Grating & Cost. Brick masonry in CM 1:6 prop. Intermediate chamber and fitted with 304.8 mm x 288.6mm (12"x9") C.I Frame and hinged cover including cost and conveyance of all materials to site ,labour charges,overhead & contractors profit for finished item of work as directed by Engineer-in-charge.		Each	605.57	(Rupees Six Hundred Five and Paise Fifty Seven Only)	9083.55
79	20 Each	Constructing 904.0 mm (3'0") dia solid block masonry inspection chamber as per IS - 4111: Part-1:1986 with cement mortar (1:6) prop using fly-ash blocks of 225 mm thick from approved source having a minimum crushing strength of 10 N/sq.mm including plastering with cement mortar 1:3 prop; ½" thick both inside and outside fitted with 20" dia RCC manhole covers and frames including excavating pits up to a depth of 1524 mm (5'-0") in all sorts of soils (excluding rock) and laying cement concrete (1:4:8) 150 mm thick using 40 mm HBG Metal and P.C.C. 1:2:4 benching and channel 100 mm thick as per Standard specification and including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, sand, bricks, water etc., to site, cost of seigniorage charges on all materials and all incidental and operational, labour charges like mixing cement mortar, constructing masonry, lift charges, curing etc., complete for finished item of work as per Standard specification.		Each	11293.33	(Rupees Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Three and Paise Thirty Three Only)	225866.60

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
80		Supplying, installing, testing and commissioning of R.C.C NP2 class Hume pipe laid to the required level and grade with collars joining in CM 1:3 and filling the excavated trench with approved quality saturateds and on sides, bottom and top surface of pipe with all leads and lifts, making necessary connections as required etc., complete. (Provision for road crossings)					
	300 Rmt	a) 300mm dia		Rmt	446.51	(Rupees Four Hundred Forty Six and Paise Fifty One Only)	133953.00
81		Supplying and fixing of following PVC/SWR. Specials of ISI marked of approved make and fixing as per site requirements including all labour charges, all taxes etc., complete for finished item of work as directed by the Engineer-In- Charge. - Concealed in Floors					
a	10 Each	Supplying & Fixing of PVC/SWR Plain Bend of 110 mm dia		Each	87.48	(Rupees Eighty Seven and Paise Forty Eight Only)	874.80
b	8 Each	Supplying & Fixing of PVC/SWR Door Bend of 110 mm dia		Each	113.62	(Rupees One Hundred Thirteen and Paise Sixty Two Only)	908.96
c	4 Each	Supplying of PVC/SWR 45 degree Bend of 110 mm dia		Each	72.71	(Rupees Seventy Two and Paise Seventy One Only)	290.84
d	2 Each	Supplying & Fixing of PVC/SWR Single Tee of 110 mm dia.		Each	113.62	(Rupees One Hundred Thirteen and Paise Sixty Two Only)	227.24
e	2 Each	Supplying & Fixing of PVC/SWR Single Tee with door of 110 mm dia.		Each	136.34	(Rupees One Hundred Thirty Six and Paise Thirty Four Only)	272.68
f	2 Each	Supplying & of PVC/SWR Double Tee of 110 mm dia.		Each	227.23	(Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Seven and Paise Twenty Three Only)	454.46
g	2 Each	Supplying & of PVC/SWR Double Tee with door of 110 mm dia		Each	293.13	(Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Three and Paise Thirteen Only)	586.26
h	4 Each	Supplying & of PVC/SWR Single Y of 110 mm dia.		Each	143.16	(Rupees One Hundred Forty Three and Paise Sixteen Only)	572.64
i	1 Each	Supplying & of PVC/SWR Single Y with door of 110 mm dia.		Each	180.65	(Rupees One Hundred Eighty and Paise Sixty Five Only)	180.65
j	1 Each	Supplying & of PVC/SWR Double Y of 110 mm dia.		Each	188.60	(Rupees One Hundred Eighty Eight and Paise Sixty Only)	188.60
k	1 Each	Supplying & of PVC/SWR Double Y with door of 110 mm dia.		Each	243.14	(Rupees Two Hundred Forty Three and Paise Fourteen Only)	243.14
l	4 Each	Supplying & of PVC/SWR Coupler of 110 mm dia.		Each	60.22	(Rupees Sixty and Paise Twenty Two Only)	240.88
m	2 Each	Supplying & of PVC/SWR Vent Cowl of 110 mm dia.		Each	20.45	(Rupees Twenty and Paise Forty Five Only)	40.90
n	10 Each	Supplying & of PVC/SWR Pipe clip of 110 mm dia.		Each	19.32	(Rupees Nineteen and Paise Thirty Two Only)	193.20

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
o	2 Each	Supplying & of PVC/SWR P-Trap(big with air vent) of 110 mm dia.		Each	248.82	(Rupees Two Hundred Forty Eight and Paise Eighty Two Only)	497.64
p	4 Each	Supplying & of PVC/SWR Floor-Trap(Bell mouth) of 110 mm dia.		Each	238.59	(Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Eight and Paise Fifty Nine Only)	954.36
q	10 Each	Supplying of PVC/SWR Plain Bend of dia 75 mm		Each	52.26	(Rupees Fifty Two and Paise Twenty Six Only)	522.60
r	10 Each	Supplying of PVC/SWR Door Bend of dia 75 mm		Each	70.44	(Rupees Seventy and Paise Forty Four Only)	704.40
s	10 Each	Supplying of PVC/SWR 45 degree Bend of dia 75 mm		Each	40.90	(Rupees Forty and Paise Ninety Only)	409.00
t	2 Each	Supplying of PVC/SWR Single Tee of dia 75 mm		Each	62.49	(Rupees Sixty Two and Paise Forty Nine Only)	124.98
u	2 Each	Supplying of PVC/SWR Single Tee with Door of dia 75 mm		Each	76.12	(Rupees Seventy Six and Paise Twelve Only)	152.24
v	2 Each	Supplying of PVC/SWR Double Tee of dia 75 mm		Each	119.30	(Rupees One Hundred Nineteen and Paise Thirty Only)	238.60
w	2 Each	Supplying of PVC/SWR Double Tee with door of dia 75 mm		Each	159.06	(Rupees One Hundred Fifty Nine and Paise Six Only)	318.12
x	1 Each	Supplying of PVC/SWR Single Y of dia 75 mm		Each	78.39	(Rupees Seventy Eight and Paise Thirty Nine Only)	78.39
y	1 Each	Supplying of PVC/SWR Single Y with Door of dia 75 mm		Each	98.85	(Rupees Ninety Eight and Paise Eighty Five Only)	98.85
z	1 Each	Supplying of PVC/SWR Double Y of dia 75 mm		Each	105.66	(Rupees One Hundred Five and Paise Sixty Six Only)	105.66
aa	1 Each	Supplying of PVC/SWR Double Y with Door of dia 75 mm		Each	138.61	(Rupees One Hundred Thirty Eight and Paise Sixty One Only)	138.61
ab	4 Each	Supplying of PVC/SWR Coupler of dia 75 mm		Each	37.49	(Rupees Thirty Seven and Paise Forty Nine Only)	149.96
ac	2 Each	Supplying of PVC/SWR Vent Cowl of dia 75 mm		Each	14.77	(Rupees Fourteen and Paise Seventy Seven Only)	29.54
ad	10 Each	Supplying of PVC/SWR Pipe Clip of dia 75 mm		Each	17.04	(Rupees Seventeen and Paise Four Only)	170.40
82	1 Each	Supplying, installation, testing & commissioning of Sewerage treatment plant of 80 KLD Capacity with electro mechanical equipments and civil works including material and labour charges etc.,		Each	2750000.00	(Rupees Two Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and Paise Nil Only)	2750000.00
83	240 Each	supply and fixing of 8mm thick toughened glass partitions of size 4'0"x 2'0" with etching the glass including fixing at site for urinals including full rounding the edges fixing in position,including cost and conveyance of all materials and labour charges,overheads and contractors profit complete for finished item of work for all floors		Each	1471.31	(Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy One and Paise Thirty One Only)	353114.40

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM							
84		S&F premium make CPVC Pipes including the cost of pipe & its fittings & labour charges complete including cost and conveyance of all materials and labour charges, overheads and contractor's profit etc.,. complete for finished item of work as directed by Engineer-in-charge.					
a	250 Rmt	15.90 mm dia		Rmt	178.00	(Rupees One Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Nil Only)	44500.00
b	866 Rmt	22.20 mm dia		Rmt	209.00	(Rupees Two Hundred Nine and Paise Nil Only)	180994.00
c	850 Rmt	28.60 mm dia		Rmt	252.23	(Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Two and Paise Twenty Three Only)	214395.50
d	425 Rmt	34.90 mm dia		Rmt	327.21	(Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Seven and Paise Twenty One Only)	139064.25
e	300 Rmt	41.30 mm dia		Rmt	426.21	(Rupees Four Hundred Twenty Six and Paise Twenty One Only)	127863.00
f	300 Rmt	54 mm dia		Rmt	558.21	(Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Eight and Paise Twenty One Only)	167463.00
g	100 Rmt	65 mm dia SCH-80		Rmt	4317.37	(Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventeen and Paise Thirty Seven Only)	431737.00
h	50 Rmt	80 mm dia SCH-80		Rmt	5112.68	(Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Twelve and Paise Sixty Eight Only)	255634.00
85		a)S & F Gunmetal (GM) Ball valve with SS Ball and SS Spindle as per IS - Class - I, Indian make heavy type - 25 mm NB Size					
	30 Nos	b) 25 mm dia (Screwed ends)		Nos	981.63	(Rupees Nine Hundred Eighty One and Paise Sixty Three Only)	29448.90
	30 Nos	c) 32 mm dia (Screwed ends)		Nos	1775.80	(Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Five and Paise Eighty Only)	53274.00
	10 Nos	d) 40 mm dia (Screwed ends)		Nos	2658.59	(Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Eight and Paise Fifty Nine Only)	26585.90
	2 Nos	d) 50 mm dia (Screwed ends)		Nos	4627.54	(Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Seven and Paise Fifty Four Only)	9255.08

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
86	2 Nos	Supplying, installing, testing and commissioning CI Wafer Lug type Butterfly Valves conforming to IS 13095/1991 (Reaffirmed 1998) excluding transportation, CED and taxes etc., complete. Operation done with worm actuator ISI marked Rate at Ex-Factory Makes: Audco / Kirloskar / BDK / H-Shankar / Leader/ Zolotto /SANT/NEU-G/Honevwell d) 50mm dia		Nos	4141.27	(Rupees Four Thousand One Hundred Forty One and Paise Twenty Seven Only)	8282.54
87	30 Cum	Supplying and lying P.C.C support blocks of 1:2:4 concrete mix of sizes as given below for pipe supports on the terrace complete.		Cum	5544.71	(Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Forty Four and Paise Seventy One Only)	166341.30
88	2 Nos	S & F Gunmetal Gate (GM peet) valve as per IS - 778 Class - I, Indian make heavy type a) 65 mm dia		Nos	6132.94	(Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred Thirty Two and Paise Ninety Four Only)	12265.88
89	1 Nos	Supplying and fixing in position approved make pot / Y - strainer complete conforming to IS standards etc., complete. a) 65mm dia		Nos	7590.00	(Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Ninety and Paise Nil Only)	7590.00
90	3,500 Sqm	Providing and laying water proof treatment in sunken portion of WCs, bathroom etc., by applying cement slurry mixed with water proofing cement compound consisting of applying: a) First layer of slurry of cement 0.488 Kg/Sqm mixed with water proofing cement compound @ 0.253Kg/sqm. This layer will be allowed to air cure for 4 hours. b)Second layer of slurry of cement 0.242 Kg/sqm mixed with water proofing cement compound @ 0.126 Kg/Sqm. This layer will be allowed to air cure for 4 hours followed with water curing for 48 hours. Note: 1)The rate includes preparation of surface, treatment and sealing of all joints, corners, junctions of pipes and masonry with polymer mixed slurry etc., All complete as per specifications and as directed by Engineer . in - Charge. 2) All the sunken portion shall be tested for the water leaking before and after treatment by filling with water for 24hours and grouting shall be carried out if any leakage found.		Sqm	763.89	(Rupees Seven Hundred Sixty Three and Paise Eighty Nine Only)	2673615.00

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
91	Cum	Providing water proofing Brick Bat cement Concrete (1:4:8) proportionation minimal mix (Cement:fine aggregate :Brick)using broken 40mm country t Bricks including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement ,sand,Bricks,Water,Water Proofing Chemical 250 MI per 50kg of cement bag etc to site ,including seigniorage charges,sales & other taxes on all material and including all charges ,sales & other taxes on all material and including all charges for Hand mixing ,laying concrete finishing top surface to the required level curing in toilet area filling etc.,complete for finished item of work (APSS No.402 & 701)					
	60 Cum	Basement-3		Cum	5687.73	(Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Seven and Paise Seventy Three Only)	341263.80
	60 Cum	Basement-2		Cum	5687.73	(Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Seven and Paise Seventy Three Only)	341263.80
	60 Cum	Basement-1		Cum	5687.73	(Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Seven and Paise Seventy Three Only)	341263.80
	60 Cum	Grounf loor		Cum	5687.73	(Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Seven and Paise Seventy Three Only)	341263.80
	60 Cum	First floor		Cum	6504.42	(Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Four and Paise Forty Two Only)	390265.20
	60 Cum	Second floor		Cum	6527.08	(Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Seven and Paise Eight Only)	391624.80
	60 Cum	Third floor		Cum	6549.74	(Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Forty Nine and Paise Seventy Four Only)	392984.40
	60 Cum	Fouth floor		Cum	6572.40	(Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Two and Paise Forty Only)	394344.00
		RAIN WATER SYSTEM					
92		Manufacture, Supply and Delivery of Unplasticised PVCs Pipes for potable water supplies conforming to IS : 4985/2000 (3rd revision) with bell ends (Socket) as per specification in light Grey/Natural Ivory Grey/ Any other Color (except White) inclusive of transportation to the sub-divisional stores anywhere in AP excluding all taxes for Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS 13592 - 1992 (Type A) with all fittings like shoes, bends fixed in the pipe shafts (ducts) with suitable supports etc., complete.(for RWP & balcony drainage)					
	300 Rmt	c) 160mm dia		Rmt	581.71	(Rupees Five Hundred Eighty One and Paise Seventy One Only)	174513.00

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
	450 Rmt	d) 110mm dia		Rmt	273.81	(Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Eighty One Only)	123214.50
	1,060 Rmt	e) 75mm dia		Rmt	130.66	(Rupees One Hundred Thirty and Paise Sixty Six Only)	138499.60
	388 Rmt	f) 50mm dia		Rmt	60.22	(Rupees Sixty and Paise Twenty Two Only)	23365.36
93		Supplying and fixing of approved make thru flow CI body with aluminium ring and aluminium dome with SS screws for rainwater outlets on terrace, complete. As shown in the Drawing					
	15 Nos	c) 110mm dia		Nos	1650.00	(Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty and Paise Nil Only)	24750.00
		PUMPS					
94		Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of Transfer pump, comprising of 2 pumps (1 working + 1 standby) Centrifugal , non self priming, multistage type , fitted with standard motor, impeller and with priming facilities and other vital parts of the pump , high quality control panel comprising of change over dry run protection, DOL starter, suction and discharge manifolds, isolation valves, NRV with strainer, pressure gauges and pressure switches, control panel,Inclusive of Power wiring from the panel to motor termination etc., complete. (NOTE: Suction & Delevary header ball valves, non-return valves, y stainers etc., shall be consider along with the Pump Set.)					
	4 Set	Treated Water sumps to OHT		Set	385000.00	(Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Five Thousand and Paise Nil Only)	1540000.00
95	2 Nos	Flow rate: 35cum/hr @60m Head Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Electronic Liquid Level controller assembly of approved make consisting of digital water level indicator/magnectic float, SS Strobe (in-built alarm), continuous display indicating Full , 3/4, 1/2, 1/4 and low level located in OHT, micro switch based float operated sensor switch for UG sumps, over head tanks . Rate quoted should include for Supply, Laying & Testing of armoured copper cable from U.G.Sump to Pump room (15 mtrs for each set). Approved control panel will be located in pump house. Wiring from the control to level sensor, solenoid valve & LED display operation ON/OFF indicator etc., complete in all respect.		Nos	52800.00	(Rupees Fifty Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Paise Nil Only)	105600.00

Sl. No.	Quantity	Description	MORTH / APSS Spc. No.	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)		Amount (in Rs.)
					(in fig.)	(in words)	
96		LV PANELS					
		MEDIUM VOLTAGE SWITHBOARDS :					
	1 Each	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 415Volts, 3Ph., 50Hz., LT panels as per Specification and Single Line Diagram. The erection cost shall include base frame made out of 75 x 40 x 6mm `C' channel and including all other accessories as required. PHE Panel as per electrical SLD		Each	49500.00	(Rupees Forty Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Nil Only)	49500.00

No. of BOQ items: _____ (_____) only	Estimated Contract Value : Rs.	888840694.65
	or Say : Rs.	888840695.00

(RupeesOnly)

Note : The rates mentioned in schedule 'A' are including overhead charges & Contractors Profit. The overhead charges includes Labour Amenities and Labour Importation / Compensation / Site Supervision / Quality Control Charges and Bankers Charges, etc. Hence the contractos quoted percentage is inclusive of all the above including Technical persons and work insurance and no reimbursement for these will be made. The rates given in Schedule 'A' are exclusive of GST